



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7984 of 2025

Tribhuwan Singh And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amar Bahadur Maurya, Praveen
Maurya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. As per office report, notice has been served on the opposite party no. 2 but none is present.
3. One final opportunity is provided to the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2.
4. List after two weeks as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 26, 2026

K.K. Maurya